Princetown Community Primary School

Parental Satisfaction Survey — Autumn Term 2020

Analysis and Response

15 responses received (21 families attend the school)

Autumn term 2018

Strongly | Tendto | Tendto | Strongly Conclusion
agree agree disagree | disagree
1. My child enjoys attending school. 13— 2-13% | 0 0 Majority agree
87%
2.rl]\/ly|chlld is making good progress at 10— 5-33% |0 0 Majority agree
school. 67%
3. Behaviour in the school is good. 9-60% |6-40% |0 0 Majority agree
:; 'r\"'oyn:Z't'g izts the right amount of work | g 5304 | 5339 |1-7% |1-7% | Majority agree
5. The teaching is good. 14— 1-7% 0 0 Majority agree
93%
6. 1/We a|.’e comfortable a.bout . 14— 1-7% 0 0 Majority agree
approaching the school with questions or 93%
0
a problem.
7. The school. expet?ts my child to work 14— 1-7% 0 0 Majority agree
hard and achieve his or her best.
93%
8. The school works closely with parents. 14— 1-7% 0 0 Majority agree
93%
9. The school is well led and managed. 14— 1-7% 0 0 Majority agree
93%
10. The school is helping my Fhlld 12— 3-15% |0 0 Majority agree
become mature and responsible.
85%
11..T.h.e schoo! provides interesting 13— 2-13% |0 0 Majority agree
activities outside of lessons.
87%
12. | am/we are kept well informed about
how my child is getting on :
a)Through reports. 13 - 2-13% |0 0 Majority agree
87%
g):er;;oour?sr;fars?;s EVENIngs. 9-60% | 3-40% 0 0 Majority agree
;)Tfhrm;gfht the ::]valllablllty of staff 15— 0 0 0 All agree
efore/after school. 100%
13. I/We fln'd the weekly newsletter 13- 2-13% |0 0 Majority agree
helpful for finding out current 37%
0

PCPS Parent Survey 20 Autumn/Analysis and Response




information.

14. I‘/W'e find the schoo‘l websm? helpful 9-60% |5-33% |0 1-7% Majority agree

for finding out current information.

15. My child is safe at school. 14— 1-7% 0 0 Majority agree
93%

16. .There isa gc?od range of Iee.wrnlng 12— 3-15% | o 0 Majority agree

enrichments, trips or visits during school 35%

hours.

17. 1/We are satisfied with our choice of 14— 1-7% 0 0 Majority agree

school. 93%

18. The Sf:hool office is able to help with |5 _ 3-15% |0 0 Majority agree

any queries | have. 85%

19. Please comment on what the school
does particularly well:

The school | feel has done extremely well to get the children back
to school and a good routine since lockdown.

The extra teaching and support that has been provided has been
invaluable. The appointment of Mrs Husband and permanent
contract of Miss Byrom has been a real asset for the school giving
the school a fantastic future.

Pushes my children to reach their full potentials.

You are helping my child with finding out what help he needs in
the future.

The staff are always very friendly and informative.

Keeps us up to date with any information.

Encourages my son to achieve his best.

Pushing my child to their full potential.

Improving my child’s confidence.

Understanding the children’s needs.

Provide a wide range of learning.

Good in person communication,

The answer is in how happy the children are. When both of mine
are happy and keen to go to school, I'm convinced that the school
is a positive, engaging place to be. Outdoor opportunities are well
thought through and plentiful, giving children ample range of
activity. Early identification of children that are not as far ahead as
parents might want them to be is helpful, allowing focus to be
placed on them, which has had positive results. Engagement with
parents during the COVID period has been good, providing
reassurance of safe educational environment.

She seems happy and content. They have helped her to the best of
their ability.

Outside sports and clubs.

20. How could we improve the school?

Homework for specific needs i.e. where they need practise on
certain skills.

Itis fine as it is!

Use clothes provided for out of hours activities.

Homework or study sheets to help with areas my child needs more
practise with.

Have access to information via newsletter/on paper for those who
cannot or find it hard to access online.

| am very happy with the way Princetown Primary School is
working. I'm keen to engage with the school to continue to drive
forward its progress.
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Thank you very much for these comments. Your feedback is really valuable to us and we will use these comments to further
improve our school.

Areas for improvement

Homework for specific needs i.e. where they need practise on certain skills

Maths homework is based on needs for year group but we will take this on board and try to make it relevant for
individual children. We are more than happy to send anything extra home — please contact me if you would like us to
do this.

Use clothes provided for out of hours activities.

We try to get children changed for these activities but will ensure we do this every time to save school clothes
getting dirty!

Have access to information via newsletter/on paper for those who cannot or find it hard to access online.

Please contact me if you would like things sent home on paper. We are trying to reduce how much paper we use but
we are more than happy to send things on paper if required.
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